884 COOPER LIGHTING
PORTFOLIO™
Medium or wide beam ellipsoidal downlight for general lighting from a single vertically mounted ED23.5
high-pressure sodium or ED28 metal halide lamp. Adjustable mogul base pulse rated socket locks into two
positions providing different distributions. Lower shielding cone for metal halide has integral glass lens
providing lamp containment. Optional quartz standby lamp is available as a factory installed option.
Magnetic ballast ordered separately installs rapidly to ballast bridge with electrical quick connects.
7" 7" Ellipsoidal
Metal Halide & HPS
ED23.5
ED28
HOUSING
TRIM
Ordering Example
Housing, Ballast, Trim, Accessories and Lamps ordered as separate line items.
Housing Ballast Trim Accessories
M7815T 750 55851H HB26
ACCESSORIES
HB26=C Channel Bar Hanger, 26” Long, Pair
HB50=C Channel Bar Hanger, 50” Long, Pair
HSA7=Slope Adapter for 7” Aperture Housings,
Specify Slope
TRM7=Metal Trim Ring, Specify Finish*
TRR7=Rimless Trim Ring, White*
FK–=Field Installed Fuse Kit, Specify Amperage
*Not compatible with Self Flange
HOUSING
M7815T=MH and HPS
Ellipsoidal Downlight
BALLAST
630=70W HPS 120/277V Magnetic
638=70W HPS 120/347V Magnetic
640=100W HPS 120/277V Magnetic
648=100W HPS 120/347V Magnetic
650=150W HPS 120/277V Magnetic
658=150W HPS 120/347V Magnetic
750=175W MH 120/277V Magnetic
758=175W MH 120/347V Magnetic
760=250W MH 120/277V Magnetic
768=250W MH 120/347V Magnetic
OPTIONS
Q= Quartz Restrike System with
Time Delay, 100W DC Bayonet
Base Quartz Lamp (Included)
(Not available with 35W ballast)
X= DC Bayonet Lamp Socket
only for Quartz Standby Lamp
Downlight
MH - 250W Max
Medium Beam
TRIM
55851=Self Flanged
55850=Molded Trim Ring, White
FINISH
LI=Low Iridescent Clear
H=Haze
WMH=Warm Haze
G=Gold
WH=Wheat
W=Gloss White
GP=Graphite
GPH=Graphite Haze
K=Cognac
KH=Cognac Haze
BA=Black Baffle
OPTIONS
WF=White
Painted Flange
(Self Flanged
only)
H
P
S
 &
 M
E
T
A
L
 H
A
L
ID
E
 E
L
L
IP
S
IO
D
A
L
 –
 H
ID
 7
"
Dimensions Length Width Height Cutout
Standard Housing 26-11/16" 21-13/16" 16-1/2" 8-1/8"
7-3/8"
8-3/4"
Open Downlight
HPS - 150W Max
Medium Beam
TRIM
34851=Self Flanged
34850=Molded Trim Ring, White
FINISH
LI=Low Iridescent Clear
H=Haze
WMH=Warm Haze
G=Gold
WH=Wheat
W=Gloss White
GP=Graphite
GPH=Graphite Haze
K=Cognac
KH=Cognac Haze
BA=Black Baffle
OPTIONS
WF=White
Painted Flange
(Self Flanged
only)
7-3/8"
8-3/4"
HPS
MH
M7815T